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Supporting your masonic charity 



2 Masonic Charitable Foundation

Summary of donations

£437,878      President’s List

£2,055,177   Lodges

£15,295   Other Orders

£2,518,648   

Festival total

£10,298    Chapters

Total per capita

Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire Freemasons 
have achieved an average of     £828 PER

CAPITA* 
*Based on average number of 
members at 3,043
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Summary of donations - President’s list

Name Amount 
raised

Provincial Grand Lodge of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire
Provincial Grand Chapter of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire
Festival Merchandise
Towcester Masonic Hall
Croughton Square and Compass Masonic Club
Provincial Grand Lodge of Cheshire
Provincial Grand Lodge of Bedfordshire
The 2012 Prestonian Lecture
Tyne Lodge No 991 (Northumberland)
Old Bedford Modernians Lodge No 5268 (Bedfordshire)
Relief Chest and Notional Interest and Miscellaneous Donations

Total

£96,372
£15,302

£1,000
£1,000

£300
£250

£1,094
£944

£13
£250

£321,353

£437,878

Summary of donations - Lodges

Lodge 
number

Amount 
raised

Lodge 
name

360
373
442
445
455
466
607
737
1764

Pomfret
Socrates
St Peter’s
Lodge of Fidelity
Lodge of Perseverance
Lodge of Merit
Chicheley
Wentworth
Eleanor Cross

£17,088
£32,775
£36,285
£31,086
£32,705
£37,639
£27,100
£24,844
£16,500
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Summary of donations - Lodges continued...

Lodge 
number

Amount 
raised

Lodge 
name

1911
2283
2380
2431
2533
2555
2684
2996
3039
3041
3422

3535
3964
3972
4048
4452
4453
4990
5195
5570
5627
5694
5978
6104
6516
6532
6644
6838
6977
7006
7204
7439
7557
8041
8079

De la Pre
Euston
Beneventa
Kingsley
Fitzwilliam
England’s Centre
St Ivo
Peterborough and Counties
Pemberton
Hatton
Northamptonshire & Huntingdonshire Lodge of Installed 
Masters
Ailwyn
Dr Oliver
St John’s
Cytringan
Waynflete
St Wilfrid
Grey Friars
John Pyel
Old Wellingburian
St Crispin
Old Northamptonian
Lodge of St George
Medeshamstede
Lodge of St Paul
Risdene
Thistle and Rose
Lodge of St James
Ceres
Vale of Nene
Old Kimboltonians’
Willowbrook
Piscator
Abington
Coritani

£19,212
£38,585

£7,731
£18,680
£29,835
£17,123
£38,150
£22,514
£23,930
£23,485
£10,836

£31,169
£33,602
£12,688
£26,925
£19,365
£27,015
£25,466
£27,610
£21,536
£43,825
£25,075
 £26,638
£27,699
£19,257
£20,393
£17,000
£27,623
£15,250
£22,545
£38,803
£18,994
£28,053
£19,963
£28,292
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Summary of donations - Lodges continued...

Lodge 
number

Amount 
raised

Lodge 
name

8158
8330
8400
8486
8489
8526
8576
8594
8736
8767
8774
8837
8844
8845
8869
8932
8946
8995
9048
9105
9126
9155
9165
9278
9282
9309
9344
9364
9462
9491
9495
9497
9510
9516
9524
9542

Dr Field
Samuel Pepys
Whytewell
Heigham
Ferraria
Lactodorum
Spelhoe
Danetre
Lodge of St Giles
Petriburg
Sothius
Toseland
Anglo Scottish
Vale of Welland
Cumton
Buckby Castle
Lodge of Prudence
Palmer Lodge of Provincial Grand Stewards
Lodge of Harmony
Schola Regia
Thomas Deacon
Corbie
Trinity
Three Counties
Hinchingbrooke
Gates of Billing
Lodge of Heritage
Burghley
Sulgrave
Rockingham Forest
Lodge of Unity
Sartoris
Towcestrian
Chetene
Lodge of the Oldest Ally
Meridian

£17,873
£18,369
£28,053
£26,550
£33,528
£35,143
£13,906
£27,228
£16,322
£29,025
£33,558
£24,778
£15,672
£17,160
£20,556
£25,743
£13,460

£7,500
£15,973
£20,540
£17,030
£21,280
£18,123
£11,809
£22,648
£15,868
£28,108
£21,989
£12,819
£13,734
£22,019
£22,385
£26,305
£13,763

£5,800
£5,455
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Lodge 
number

Amount 
raised

Lodge 
name

Summary of donations - Lodges continued...

445
455
737
1764
2283
2431
2684
3422

4048
4452

Summary of donations - Chapters

Total

Chapter 
number

Amount 
raised

Chapter 
name

9547
9580
9600
9601
9740
9775
9796
9805
9814
9829
9854
9874
9877
9984
10012
10019
10032

Pro Musica
Town and Country
Richard Sandbach Lodge of Research
Hamtune
Webb Ellis
Grand Junction
Graham Milton
Nantahala
Scout
Wilavestone
Salcey Forest
Terpsichore
Silverstone
Lock, Stock and Barrel
Lodge of United Services
Mulliner Classic Car
Cervisia

£18,213
£14,380

£7,000
£3,172

£21,288
£29,413
£15,171

£6,580
£22,309
£15,778
£22,076

£4,815
£27,185

£4,907
£5,299
£5,690
£1,000

£2,055,177

Chapter of Fidelity
Perseverance
Wellingborough
Eleanor Cross
Euston
Kingsley
St Ivo
Northamptonshire & Huntingdonshire Chapter of First 
Principals
Cytringan
Waynflete

£250
£1,500

£200
£184

£25
£12

£200
£2,500

£200
£1,000
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Total

Summary of donations - Other Orders

Number Amount 
raised

Name

Mark Master Masons

1643
Royal Order of Scotland

284
Red Cross of Constantine

481
Royal and Select Masters

302
131
130
Rose Croix
155
201
214
522
642
939
951
1138

Chapter
number

Amount 
raised

Chapter
name

6644
7557

Thistle and Rose
Piscator

£250
£3,977

£10,298

Total

Provincial Grand Lodge of Northamptonshire and 
Huntingdonshire
Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire Mark Benevolent 
Association
Norman Rolfe Lodge

Provincial Grand Lodge of Bedfordshire and Northamptonshire
Northampton Conclave

Divisional Conclave of East Midlands
Crux Rubra Conclave

District Council of East Midlands  (Annual Meeting collection)
Nine Arches Council
Towcester Council
Huntingdon Council

Thomas a Becket Chapter
David, Earl of Huntingdon Chapter
Medeshamstede Chapter
Peverel Chapter
Saint Crispin Chapter
Beneventa Chapter
Good Intent Chapter
Castle Ashby Chapter

£3,000

£3,000

£250

£2,000
£750

£750
£200

£615
£1,750

£330
£250

£200
£100
£250
£500
£500
£250
£100
£500

£15,295



Building better lives 
60 Great Queen Street | London | WC2B 5AZ 
Tel: 020 3146 3333 | info@mcf.org.uk 
mcf.org.uk
Charity number 1164703. Company number 09751836.

We would like to thank all donors for 
supporting the Northamptonshire and 
Huntingdonshire 2024 Festival Appeal 
in support of the Masonic Charitable 
Foundation (MCF, the Freemasons’ 
charity).

The MCF builds better lives by encouraging opportunity, promoting 
independence and improving wellbeing for Freemasons, their families 
and the wider community. All funds raised for the 2024 Festival Appeal 
will be distributed by the MCF in support of its initiatives.


