





#### **Festival President**

RW Bro Mark R Constant Provincial Grand Master for Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire

**Supporting your masonic charity** 

# Summary of donations

£437,878 President's List

Lodges £2,055,177

£10,298 Chapters

£15,295 Other Orders

**Festival total** 

£2,518,648



# Total per capita

**Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire Freemasons** have achieved an average of PER **CAPITA\*** 

> \*Based on average number of members at 3,043



## Summary of donations - President's list

Name	Amount raised
Provincial Grand Lodge of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire	£96,372
Provincial Grand Chapter of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire	£15,302
Festival Merchandise	£1,000
Towcester Masonic Hall	£1,000
Croughton Square and Compass Masonic Club	£300
Provincial Grand Lodge of Cheshire	£250
Provincial Grand Lodge of Bedfordshire	£1,094
The 2012 Prestonian Lecture	£944
Tyne Lodge No 991 (Northumberland)	£13
Old Bedford Modernians Lodge No 5268 (Bedfordshire)	£250
Relief Chest and Notional Interest and Miscellaneous Donations	£321,353
Total	£437,878



### Summary of donations - Lodges

Lodge number	Lodge name	Amount raised
360	Pomfret	£17,088
373	Socrates	£32,775
442	St Peter's	£36,285
445	Lodge of Fidelity	£31,086
455	Lodge of Perseverance	£32,705
466	Lodge of Merit	£37,639
607	Chicheley	£27,100
737	Wentworth	£24,844
1764	Eleanor Cross	£16,500



## Summary of donations - Lodges continued...

Lodge number	Lodge name	Amount raised
1911	De la Pre	£19,212
2283	Euston	£38,585
2380	Beneventa	£7,731
2431	Kingsley	£18,680
2533	Fitzwilliam	£29,835
2555	England's Centre	£17,123
2684	St Ivo	£38,150
2996	Peterborough and Counties	£22,514
3039	Pemberton	£23,930
3041	Hatton	£23,485
3422	Northamptonshire & Huntingdonshire Lodge of Installed Masters	£10,836
3535	Ailwyn	£31,169
3964	Dr Oliver	£33,602
3972	St John's	£12,688
4048	Cytringan	£26,925
4452	Waynflete	£19,365
4453	St Wilfrid	£27,015
4990	Grey Friars	£25,466
5195	John Pyel	£27,610
5570	Old Wellingburian	£21,536
5627	St Crispin	£43,825
5694	Old Northamptonian	£25,075
5978	Lodge of St George	£26,638
6104	Medeshamstede	£27,699
6516	Lodge of St Paul	£19,257
6532	Risdene	£20,393
6644	Thistle and Rose	£17,000
6838	Lodge of St James	£27,623
6977	Ceres	£15,250
7006	Vale of Nene	£22,545
7204	Old Kimboltonians'	£38,803
7439	Willowbrook	£18,994
7557	Piscator	£28,053
8041	Abington	£19,963
8079	Coritani	£28,292



## Summary of donations - Lodges continued...

Lodge number	Lodge name	Amount raised
8158	Dr Field	£17,873
8330	Samuel Pepys	£18,369
8400	Whytewell	£28,053
8486	Heigham	£26,550
8489	Ferraria	£33,528
8526	Lactodorum	£35,143
8576	Spelhoe	£13,906
8594	Danetre	£27,228
8736	Lodge of St Giles	£16,322
8767	Petriburg	£29,025
8774	Sothius	£33,558
8837	Toseland	£24,778
8844	Anglo Scottish	£15,672
8845	Vale of Welland	£17,160
8869	Cumton	£20,556
8932	Buckby Castle	£25,743
8946	Lodge of Prudence	£13,460
8995	Palmer Lodge of Provincial Grand Stewards	£7,500
9048	Lodge of Harmony	£15,973
9105	Schola Regia	£20,540
9126	Thomas Deacon	£17,030
9155	Corbie	£21,280
9165	Trinity	£18,123
9278	Three Counties	£11,809
9282	Hinchingbrooke	£22,648
9309	Gates of Billing	£15,868
9344	Lodge of Heritage	£28,108
9364	Burghley	£21,989
9462	Sulgrave	£12,819
9491	Rockingham Forest	£13,734
9495	Lodge of Unity	£22,019
9497	Sartoris	£22,385
9510	Towcestrian	£26,305
9516	Chetene	£13,763
9524	Lodge of the Oldest Ally	£5,800
9542	Meridian	£5,455



### Summary of donations - Lodges continued...

Lodge number	Lodge name		Amount raised
9547	Pro Musica		£18,213
9580	Town and Country		£14,380
9600	Richard Sandbach Lodge of Research		£7,000
9601	Hamtune		£3,172
9740	Webb Ellis		£21,288
9775	Grand Junction		£29,413
9796	Graham Milton		£15,171
9805	Nantahala		£6,580
9814	Scout		£22,309
9829	Wilavestone		£15,778
9854	Salcey Forest		£22,076
9874	Terpsichore		£4,815
9877	Silverstone		£27,185
9984	Lock, Stock and Barrel		£4,907
10012	Lodge of United Services		£5,299
10019	Mulliner Classic Car		£5,690
10032	Cervisia		£1,000
		Total	£2,055,177



### Summary of donations - Chapters

Chapter number	Chapter name	Amount raised
445	Chapter of Fidelity	£250
455	Perseverance	£1,500
737	Wellingborough	£200
1764	Eleanor Cross	£184
2283	Euston	£25
2431	Kingsley	£12
2684	St Ivo	£200
3422	Northamptonshire & Huntingdonshire Chapter of First Principals	£2,500
4048	Cytringan	£200
4452	Waynflete	£1,000

Chapter number	Chapter name		Amount raised
6644	Thistle and Rose		£250
7557	Piscator		£3,977
		Total	£10,298



## Summary of donations - Other Orders

Number	Name	Amount raised
Mark Mast	er Masons	
	Provincial Grand Lodge of Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire	£3,000
	Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire Mark Benevolent Association	£3,000
1643	Norman Rolfe Lodge	£250
Royal Orde	r of Scotland	
	Provincial Grand Lodge of Bedfordshire and Northamptonshire	£2,000
284	Northampton Conclave	£750
Red Cross	of Constantine	
	Divisional Conclave of East Midlands	£750
481	Crux Rubra Conclave	£200
Royal and S	Select Masters	
	District Council of East Midlands (Annual Meeting collection)	£615
302	Nine Arches Council	£1,750
131	Towcester Council	£330
130	Huntingdon Council	£250
Rose Croix		
155	Thomas a Becket Chapter	£200
201	David, Earl of Huntingdon Chapter	£100
214	Medeshamstede Chapter	£250
522	Peverel Chapter	£500
642	Saint Crispin Chapter	£500
939	Beneventa Chapter	£250
951	Good Intent Chapter	£100
1138	Castle Ashby Chapter	£500
	Total	£15,295





#### **Building better lives**

60 Great Queen Street | London | WC2B 5AZ Tel: 020 3146 3333 | info@mcf.org.uk

#### mcf.org.uk

Charity number 1164703. Company number 09751836.

We would like to thank all donors for supporting the Northamptonshire and Huntingdonshire 2024 Festival Appeal in support of the Masonic Charitable Foundation (MCF, the Freemasons' charity).

The MCF builds better lives by encouraging opportunity, promoting independence and improving wellbeing for Freemasons, their families and the wider community. All funds raised for the 2024 Festival Appeal will be distributed by the MCF in support of its initiatives.



